Boston College (3-3,0-0 ACC) -vs- Marquette (5-0,0-0 Big East)
11/24/23 at Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL

Date: 11/24/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\ig:P?m Boston College 16] 11| 17l 21] 65

Site: Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL Marquette 12 22 26 13 73

Referees: Christopher Sauceda, Jody Cantrell, Kylie Galloway

Boston College 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Daley,Andrea * 27 9-14 0-1 6-9 2-7 9 4 0 3 0 1 24

30 Todd,T'yana =3 34 5-10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 12

32 Sidberry,Teya * 18 3-7 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 7

24  Waggoner,Dontavia % 25 1-7 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 5 0 3 0 3 6

02 Ivey,Kaylah * 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 5

14 Lezama,Kayla 22 3-4 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 8

00 Ndiaye,Nene 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2

04 Lacey,Jolo 26  0-6 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 2 1

16  Krasovec,Lili 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 4-14 13-24 12-23 35 22 6 16 1 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 3-8 37.50 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 24-59 40.7 % 4-14 28.6 % 13-24 54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marquette 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Hare,Mackenzie * 37 9-15 6-9 1-1 1-2 3 4 4 3 0 3 25

23 King,Jordan & 36 5-17 2-9 2-5 4-2 6 2 3 8 0 1 14

03 Nkumu,Rose * 38 3-7 0-2 5-7 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 2 11

32 Karlen,Liza & 26 3-8 1-2 3-3 1-4 5 3 4 3 0 1 10

20 Hottinger,Frannie * 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 0 2

11 Forbes,Skylar 24 2-2 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 2 1 1 2 1 6

04 Cracknell,Abbey 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

01 Volker,Lee 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 Kaifes,Claire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 10-23 13-20 11-28 39 18 18 20 2 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-7 71.43 %

2nd Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 4-6 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-6 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

25-55 45.5%

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 11

10-23 43.5%

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

13-20 65.0 %

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
MISS JUMPER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 09:38
REBOUND OFF by SIDBERRY,TEYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint) 09:33 2-0 V2
09:21 MISS 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 09:02
09:02 STEAL by HARE,MACKENZIE
FOUL by IVEY,KAYLAH 08:53
08:53 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN
08:53 MISS FT by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA --
08:39 FOUL by HARE,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by TODD, T'YANA 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TODD, T'YANA 08:39 3-1 V2
FOUL by SIDBERRY,TEYA 08:27
08:15 MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,JORDAN
08:07 MISS LAYUP by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,JORDAN
07:48 MISS JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by SIDBERRY,TEYA --
MISS 3PTR by TODD,T'YANA 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
07:28 MISS 3PTR by KARLEN,LIZA
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,JORDAN
07:22 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
STEAL by DALEY,ANDREA 07:22
MISS JUMPER by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 07:16

o= REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
06:52 3-3 GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
o= ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA
TURNOVER by TODD,T'YANA 06:34
06:17 MISS 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by SIDBERRY,TEYA --
GOOD 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:07 6-3 V3
ASSIST by SIDBERRY,TEYA --

05:59 MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA
REBOUND DEF by IVEY,KAYLAH --
05:46 FOUL by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
MISS FT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:46 7-3 V4
05:26 7-6 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by HARE,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 05:06
SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:06
SUB IN by LACEY,JOJO 05:06
SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA 05:06
04:55 TURNOVER by HARE,MACKENZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
MISS LAYUP by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TODD, T'YANA 04:31
SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA 04:31

SUB OUT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 04:31



SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by HARE,MACKENZIE
04:31 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE
04:13 MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE
REBOUND DEF by LEZAMA,KAYLA =
GOOD JUMPER by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint) 03:54 9-6 V3
03:46 MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint) 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
03:28 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
STEAL by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:28
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 03:19 11-6 V5

03:06 11-8 V3 GOOD LAYUP by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

FOUL by DALEY,ANDREA 03:06
03:06 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
03:06 SUB IN by KAIFES,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 03:06
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 03:06
03:06 11-9 V2 GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN
TURNOVER by KRASOVEC,LILI 02:49
02:49 STEAL by KING,JORDAN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by NKUMU,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,J0JO --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:18 13-9 V4
ASSIST by IVEY,KAYLAH -

02:03 MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA ==
MISS 3PTR by LACEY,JOJO 01:55
== REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
FOUL by LEZAMA,KAYLA 01:27
01:27 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:27 SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA 01:27
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 01:27
SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA 01:27
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 01:27
SUB IN by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 01:27
SUB IN by SIDBERRY,TEYA 01:27

01:27 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by NKUMU,ROSE
01:27 13-11 V2 GOOD FT by NKUMU,ROSE

01:27 SUB OUT by NKUMU,ROSE
01:27 SUB IN by HARE,MACKENZIE
00:59 FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:59
SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 00:59
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 00:59
SUB IN by TODD, T'YANA 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
00:59 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
GOOD FT by LACEY,JOJO 00:59 14-11 V3
MISS FT by LACEY,JOJO 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
00:48 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
STEAL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 00:48
00:48 SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
00:48 SUB IN by NKUMU,ROSE
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 00:48
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 00:48
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:48

SUB IN by SIDBERRY,TEYA 00:48



GOOD JUMPER by IVEY,KAYLAH

FOUL by SIDBERRY,TEYA
SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI

SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH
SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA
MISS FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

VISITORS: Boston College

00:41
00:32
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

00:04

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-11

16-12

V5

V4

MISS JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,SKYLAR

MISS FT by FORBES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORBES,SKYLAR
FOUL by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by KAIFES,CLAIRE

HOME TEAM: Marquette

SUB OUT by LACEY,JOJO
SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA

STEAL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

MISS LAYUP by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEZAMA,KAYLA

FOUL by DALEY,ANDREA

TURNOVER by DALEY,ANDREA

SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA
SUB IN by LACEY,]JOJO

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JOJO

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JOJO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TODD, T'YANA
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI
MISS LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint)

FOUL by KRASOVEC,LILI
SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRASOVEC,LILI

MISS JUMPER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:35
09:35
09:31
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:10

08:47
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:11

08:02

07:31

07:27
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15

06:55

06:48

06:21

16-15

16-17

16-18

18-18

18-20

V1

H1

H2

H2

TURNOVER by HARE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by KAIFES,CLAIRE
SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA

SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

REBOUND DEF by NKUMU,ROSE

GOOD JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by NKUMU,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR

GOOD FT by FORBES,SKYLAR
MISS FT by FORBES,SKYLAR

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NKUMU,ROSE



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI

SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JOJO

REBOUND OFF by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

GOOD FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
GOOD FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

REBOUND DEF by IVEY,KAYLAH
MISS JUMPER by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE
SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by TODD, T'YANA(in the paint)

STEAL by LACEY,JOJO
TURNOVER by LACEY,JOJO

STEAL by LACEY,JOJO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

FOUL by LEZAMA,KAYLA
TURNOVER by LEZAMA,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LEZAMA,KAYLA
FOUL by LACEY,JOJO
TURNOVER by LACEY,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA

FOUL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE

TURNOVER by LACEY,JOJO

SUB OUT by LACEY,J0OJO

SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI

FOUL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
TURNOVER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
SUB OUT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
SUB IN by LACEY,]JOJO

STEAL by KRASOVEC,LILI
GOOD LAYUP by NDIAYE,NENE(in the paint)

06:20
06:20
06:18
06:15
06:15 19-20
06:15 20-20
06:02
05:42
05:42

05:35
05:34
05:34
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:08 22-20
04:52
04:52
04:46
04:46
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:33

04:13 22-23
04:04
04:04
03:47
03:18
03:18
02:59
02:59
02:39

02:24 22-26
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23 22-27
02:08
02:08
01:59
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:37
01:37
01:24 24-27

H1

V2

H1

H4

H5

H3

FOUL by FORBES,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

BLOCK by FORBES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
MISS JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
SUB IN by CRACKNELL,ABBEY

TURNOVER by NKUMU,ROSE

STEAL by HARE,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by HARE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by HARE,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by FORBES,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by NKUMU,ROSE
TURNOVER by NKUMU,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by HARE,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by NKUMU,ROSE

GOOD FT by HARE,MACKENZIE

STEAL by NKUMU,ROSE

MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRACKNELL,ABBEY
TURNOVER by CRACKNELL,ABBEY

TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN



ASSIST by KRASOVEC,LILI

MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JOJO

FOUL by NDIAYE,NENE

GOOD 3PTR by TODD,T'YANA

24-30

24-32

24-33
24-34
27-34

H6

H8

H9
H 10
H7

3rd Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by CRACKNELL,ABBEY
ASSIST by HARE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by CRACKNELL,ABBEY
GOOD JUMPER by FORBES,SKYLAR
ASSIST by NKUMU,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by NKUMU,ROSE
GOOD FT by NKUMU,ROSE

VISITORS: Boston College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
10:00 SUB OUT by CRACKNELL,ABBEY
10:00 SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
10:00 SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE 10:00
SUB OUT by LACEY,JOJO 10:00
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 10:00
SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 10:00
SUB IN by SIDBERRY, TEYA 10:00
09:50 MISS 3PTR by NKUMU,ROSE
== REBOUND OFF by KING,JORDAN
09:44 27-36 H9 GOOD LAYUP by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TODD,T'YANA 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KARLEN,LIZA
09:10 MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by IVEY,KAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:02 29-36 H?7
08:40 MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA
REBOUND DEF by SIDBERRY,TEYA ==
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 08:30 31-36 HS5
08:15 31-39 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
GOOD JUMPER by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint) 07:57 33-39 H6
07:57 FOUL by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
07:57 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
07:57 SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR
GOOD FT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 07:57 34-39 HS5
07:42 34-41 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIDBERRY,TEYA 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
07:05 34-43 H9 GOOD JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:39
== REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
06:26 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HARE,MACKENZIE
FOUL by DALEY,ANDREA 06:26
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA 06:26
SUB IN by LACEY,]JOJO 06:26
06:26 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA
TURNOVER by SIDBERRY,TEYA 06:03
06:03 STEAL by NKUMU,ROSE



05:59 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE(in the paint)

FOUL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 05:59
SUB OUT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 05:59
SUB OUT by TODD, T'YANA 05:59
SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 05:59
SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA 05:59
SUB IN by KRASOVEC, LILI 05:59
SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA 05:59
05:59 MISS FT by NKUMU,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER by IVEY,KAYLAH 05:47
05:47 STEAL by FORBES,SKYLAR
05:22 TURNOVER by FORBES,SKYLAR
STEAL by LEZAMA,KAYLA 05:22
GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 05:14 36-48 H 12
ASSIST by IVEY,KAYLAH --
05:14 FOUL by KING,JORDAN
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:14 37-48 H 11
04:58 MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
04:17 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KARLEN,LIZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
03:59 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:59
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 03:59
SUB IN by TODD, T'YANA 03:59
SUB IN by SIDBERRY,TEYA 03:59
GOOD JUMPER by TODD,T'YANA(in the paint) 03:44 39-50 H 11
FOUL by LEZAMA,KAYLA 03:33
03:21 FOUL by KARLEN,LIZA
03:21 TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA
03:21 SUB OUT by KARLEN,LIZA
03:21 SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
MISS JUMPER by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint) 03:05
03:05 BLOCK by FORBES,SKYLAR
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
02:50 MISS JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARE,MACKENZIE
02:45 39-52 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARE,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:20 41-52 H11
02:07 TURNOVER by NKUMU,ROSE
02:07 SUB OUT by NKUMU,ROSE
02:07 SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 02:07

SUB IN by KRASOVEC, LILI 02:07

GOOD LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 01:51 43-52 H9

01:42 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
== ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 01:29
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:15 FOUL by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:15 TURNOVER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:15 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
01:15 SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
01:15 SUB IN by NKUMU,ROSE
01:15 SUB IN by CRACKNELL,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 01:04



MISS 3PTR by LACEY,JOJO

MISS FT by DALEY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA
SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE

VISITORS: Boston College

00:54

00:34
00:25
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03

43-58 H 15

43-60 H 17

44-60 H 16

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by NKUMU,ROSE

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE

SUB OUT by LACEY,JOJO

SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA

SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI

SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH

SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA

SUB IN by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
SUB IN by SIDBERRY,TEYA

MISS JUMPER by TODD,T'YANA
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,ANDREA
FOUL by DALEY,ANDREA
TURNOVER by DALEY,ANDREA
SUB OUT by DALEY,ANDREA

SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA
ASSIST by SIDBERRY,TEYA

REBOUND DEF by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA
MISS JUMPER by IVEY,KAYLAH

REBOUND OFF by IVEY,KAYLAH

MISS LAYUP by IVEY,KAYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEZAMA,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by LEZAMA,KAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH

SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE

STEAL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA

MISS LAYUP by SIDBERRY,TEYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,NENE

MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NDIAYE,NENE

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NENE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:25

09:08

08:58

08:50

08:45
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:22
08:22
08:16
08:13
08:13

08:13
07:51
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39

47-60 H 13

49-60 H 11

49-62 H 13

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRACKNELL,ABBEY
SUB IN by KARLEN,LIZA

TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by HARE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE(in the paint)
FOUL by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE



SUB IN by DALEY,ANDREA 07:39

MISS FT by SIDBERRY, TEYA 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by SIDBERRY, TEYA 07:39

== REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
07:27 49-65 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HARE,MACKENZIE
== ASSIST by KARLEN,LIZA

GOOD JUMPER by TODD,T'YANA(in the paint) 07:08 51-65 H 14
FOUL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 06:58
06:41 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN
= REBOUND OFF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
06:36 MISS JUMPER by KARLEN,LIZA
REBOUND DEF by SIDBERRY,TEYA =
06:22 FOUL by KING,JORDAN
TURNOVER by LEZAMA,KAYLA 06:21
FOUL by LEZAMA,KAYLA 06:03
SUB OUT by LEZAMA,KAYLA 06:03
SUB IN by LACEY,JOJO 06:03
05:47 51-67 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HARE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
05:33 FOUL by NKUMU,ROSE
SUB OUT by SIDBERRY,TEYA 05:33
SUB IN by NDIAYE,NENE 05:33
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:33 52-67 H 15
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA 05:33 53-67 H 14
05:28 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
05:11 FOUL by HARE,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 05:11 54-67 H 13
GOOD FT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 05:11 55-67 H 12
04:49 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by NDIAYE,NENE 04:49
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:44 MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LACEY,J0JO --
FOUL by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 04:33
TURNOVER by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 04:33
04:28 TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WAGGONER,DONTAVIA 04:28
SUB IN by IVEY,KAYLAH 04:28
MISS LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by DALEY,ANDREA(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by LACEY,JOJO --
MISS 3PTR by DALEY,ANDREA 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:39 MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KARLEN,LIZA
03:25 55-70 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KARLEN,LIZA

-- ASSIST by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE

GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,ANDREA 03:11 57-70 H 13
02:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LEZAMA,KAYLA 02:49
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 02:49
02:43 MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA --
02:32 FOUL by HARE,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by DALEY,ANDREA 02:32 58-70 H 12
MISS FT by DALEY,ANDREA 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
02:06 TURNOVER by KARLEN,LIZA
STEAL by TODD,T'YANA 02:06
MISS JUMPER by TODD,T'YANA(in the paint) 02:01

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by TODD, T'YANA
FOUL by NDIAYE,NENE

GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,ANDREA
FOUL by TODD,T'YANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,NENE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DALEY,ANDREA

FOUL by TODD,T'YANA

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,ANDREA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LEZAMA,KAYLA

01:59
01:59
01:55
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:20
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:56
00:56
00:32
00:29
00:29
00:27
00:27

00:27

00:26
00:18

60-70

60-71
60-72
62-72

62-73

65-73

H11
H12
H 10

H11

H8

SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE
SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR

GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA
GOOD FT by KARLEN,LIZA

MISS FT by NKUMU,ROSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NKUMU,ROSE

STEAL by KARLEN,LIZA
MISS JUMPER by NKUMU,ROSE(in the paint)

STEAL by HARE,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by KING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KING,JORDAN



